507382172 07/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7429097

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TAMA RESEARCH CORPORATION		ION	05/26/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	ALI SH	ALI SHAMBAYATI		
Street Address:	РО ВО	PO BOX 2327		
City:	CAREF	CAREFREE		
State/Country:	ARIZO	NA		
Postal Code:	85377	85377		
Name:	FATEN	FATEMEH ABNOOSI		
Street Address:	6632 E	6632 E. IRONWOOD DRIVE		
City:	PARADISE VALLEY			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85253			
PROPERTY NUMBER	5 TOLAI. I		-	
Property Type	e	Number		
Property Type Application Number:	e	Number 17356573	_	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	17356573 b the e-mail address first; if that is un c if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 5713766333 anaquadocketing@xsensus.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo	17356573 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> 5713766333		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	17356573 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> 5713766333 anaquadocketing@xsensus.com XSENSUS, LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	17356573 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> 5713766333 anaquadocketing@xsensus.com XSENSUS, LLP 100 DAINGERFIELD ROAD		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	17356573 b the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 5713766333 anaquadocketing@xsensus.com XSENSUS, LLP 100 DAINGERFIELD ROAD SUITE 402 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA be sent to f provideo	17356573 b the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 5713766333 anaquadocketing@xsensus.com XSENSUS, LLP 100 DAINGERFIELD ROAD SUITE 402 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	17356573 b the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 5713766333 anaquadocketing@xsensus.com XSENSUS, LLP 100 DAINGERFIELD ROAD SUITE 402 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 14694US02		

Total Attachments: 1 source=14694 Family Assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TAMA RESEARCH CORPORATION of Scottsdale, Arizona, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of United States, is the owner, by assignment, of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, US Application No. 17/356,573, filed June 24, 2021 and the application for patent of International Application No. PCT/US2021/038819, filed June 24, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Ali SHAMBAYATI and Fatemeh ABNOOSI (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications for patent and the inventions described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, after good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TAMA RESEARCH CORPORATION by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to the aforesaid applications for letters patent and the invention described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

TAMA RESEARCH CORPORATION hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office in the United States, its territorial possessions and any foreign countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by TAMA RESEARCH CORPORATION had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, TAMA RESEARCH CORPORATION, has caused these presents to be signed by an officer duly authorized to sign on behalf of the assignor and assignee.

ASSIGNOR

TAMA RESEARCH CORPORATION

Date: 5/26/2022

By:

Name: Ali Shambayati Title: Director / Chief Technology Officer

RECORDED: 07/13/2022